D5VD5V
E4DAE4DA
E4PA-NE4PA-N
Z4W-VZ4W-V
Z4D-FZ4D-F
Z300Z300
Z500Z500
Z550Z550

Z500
391
Ordering Information
* Specify the cable length when ordering.
Ratings and Specifications
Sensors: Z500-SW2T/-SW6/-SW17/-SW17R
*1. The minimum light intensity at the edges of the beam is defined as 1/e2 (13.5%) of
the intensity at the center of the beam. Some light will scatter beyond this beam
region and the measurement may be affected if the immediate vicinity around the
workpiece is highly reflective.
*2. This is the error with respect to the theoretical line of the displacement output
when measuring the standard OMRON quartz glass. The linearity may vary
depending on the workpiece being used.
*3. This is the error with respect to the theoretical line of the displacement output
when measuring a standard OMRON stainless-steel block. The linearity may vary
depending on the workpiece being used.
*4. This is the error with respect to the theoretical line of the displacement output
when measuring the standard OMRON white alumina ceramic. The linearity may
vary depending on the workpiece being used.
*5. This is the displacement output's peak-to-peak displacement conversion value.
These figures are for measurement of the standard OMRON quartz glass (regular
reflection) or standard OMRON stainless-steel block (diffuse reflection) at the
center of the measurement region. The resolution performance characteristics
may not be met when operating in a magnetic field.
*6. These figures are for Sensors connected to a Z500-MC10E/MC15E and averaged
over 16 measurements. The averaged data was transmitted to a PC through an
RS-232C connection for storage and processing.
*7. This is the displacement output's peak-to-peak displacement conversion value.
(These figures are for measurement of the standard OMRON white alumina
ceramic at the center of the measurement region.)
The resolution performance characteristics may not be met when operating in a
strong magnetic field.
*8. These figures are for Sensors connected to a Z500-MC10E/MC15E and averaged
over 64 measurements. The averaged data was transmitted to a PC through an
RS-232C connection for storage and calculations.
*9. This is the value measured when the gap between the Sensor and workpiece
(white alumina ceramic) is fixed with an aluminum jig.
Name Item Model Remarks
Sensor
Z500-SW2T Cable length: 2 m
Z500-SW6 Cable length: 0.5 m
Z500-SW17 Cable length: 2 m
Controller
Z500-MC10E NPN input/output
Z500-MC15E PNP input/output
Console Z300-KP ---
Liquid Crystal Monitor F150-M05L ---
Video Monitor F150-M09 ---
Sensor Extension Cable Z309-SC1R * Cable length: 3, 6, 8, or 13 m